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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Lucy Star Hands M 15.542
Lewis McKinnon M 17.812
Ross Easton M 18.030
JACOB HANDLEY M 24.188
Mini Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood M 15.934
Richard Kendall M 16.316
Chris West M 16.731
Damian Coffey M 17.033
Logan Marten M 17.105
Regan Olivecrona M 17.510
Stock Touring 21.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
David Ward M 11.470
Joe Daniels M 11.739
Matt McKinnon M 12.152
Peter Signal M 12.227
Hamish McKinnon M 13.480
Steve Thacker M 13.561
Caeli Grigsby M 13.624
Richard Kendall M 14.094
Juniors Jumps
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jackson Coombes M 15.719
Shae Watson M 17.579
Lucy Star Hands M 19.068
Logan Taylor M 23.605
Rally Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Carl Acton M 16.403
Aaron Keegan M 19.881
Taylor Newton Pratt M 19.887
Logan Taylor M 20.230
Jason Handley M 23.442
2wd Truck 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Shane Gunn M 12.950
Matt Hands M 13.773
Robert Watson M 13.840
Aaron Beetson M 13.996
Mike Russell M 14.071
Jeremy Wood M 14.185
Peter Signal M 15.004
Dale Kilgour M 15.137
Dave Hodgson V 15.307
Gerard Hodgson M 15.438
Taylor Newton Pratt M 16.201
Bernard Cristobal M 16.354
Steve Thacker M 18.035
Craig Snowdon V 25.587
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2wd Buggy 17.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Damian Coffey M 6.215
Dean Evans V 14.236
Thomas Deelstra M 14.451
Peter Signal M 14.723
Jackson Coombes M 14.724
Kayne Stringer M 14.741
Matt McKinnon M 14.757
Dave Hodgson V 15.049
Steve Thacker M 15.175
Dale Kilgour M 15.223
Gerard Hodgson M 15.398
Shae Watson M 16.401
Logan Marten M 16.455
Bernard Cristobal M 16.725
2wd Buggy 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels M 13.064
Aaron Beetson M 13.175
Robert Watson M 13.422
David Ward M 13.517
Matt Hands M 13.676
Jared Coombes M 13.726
Jeremy Wood M 13.965
Roger Yang V 13.978
Shane Gunn M 14.083
Carl Acton M 14.138
Mike Russell M 14.373
Mark Hall M 14.498
Taylor Newton Pratt M 16.097
Regan Olivecrona M 17.984
Micro
Name Status Fastest Lap
Mark Hall M 15.772
Caeli Grigsby M 17.672
4wd Buggy 8.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 12.968
Matt Hands M 13.420
Robert Watson M 13.482
Jared Coombes M 13.514
Kayne Stringer M 13.744
Roger Yang V 13.826
Dean Evans V 14.203
Carl Acton M 14.240
Shane Gunn M 14.271
Peter Signal M 14.555
Mark Hall M 14.728
Thomas Deelstra M 14.930
Dale Kilgour M 15.081
Gerard Hodgson M 15.125
Bernard Cristobal M 15.125
Steve Thacker M 15.724
2wd SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Mike Russell M 15.074
Aaron Beetson M 15.251
Chris West M 15.396
Matt McKinnon M 15.736
Hamish McKinnon M 16.327
Bernard Cristobal M 16.816
Dale Kilgour M 16.963
Aaron Keegan M 18.438
Newcomers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Lucy Star Hands M 18/5m14.032s
Lewis McKinnon M 15/5m5.917s
JACOB HANDLEY M 11/4m55.821s
Ross Easton M 8/2m37.560s
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Mini Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Wood M 18/5m9.961s
Richard Kendall M 17/5m2.310s
Chris West M 17/5m4.011s
Damian Coffey M 16/5m6.666s
Logan Marten M 16/5m10.632s
Regan Olivecrona M 16/5m15.139s
Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
David Ward M 25/5m5.813s
Joe Daniels M 25/5m7.819s
Peter Signal M 23/5m0.032s
Matt McKinnon M 22/5m2.064s
Steve Thacker M 20/5m3.054s
Hamish McKinnon M 20/5m11.241s
Richard Kendall M 20/5m15.868s
Caeli Grigsby M 19/5m5.448s
Juniors Jumps (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jackson Coombes M 17/5m1.148s
Lucy Star Hands M 15/5m3.877s
Shae Watson M 15/5m8.957s
Logan Taylor M 9/5m2.727s
Rally Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton M 17/5m15.820s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 13/5m25.009s
Aaron Keegan M 12/5m2.620s
Jason Handley M 11/5m2.467s
Logan Taylor M 9/5m18.505s
2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 21/5m8.042s
Matt Hands M 21/5m9.017s
Mike Russell M 21/5m17.860s
Jeremy Wood M 20/5m1.459s
Robert Watson M 20/5m10.455s
Shane Gunn M 19/5m2.190s
Dave Hodgson V 19/5m5.455s
Gerard Hodgson M 19/5m7.882s
Dale Kilgour M 18/5m9.467s
Peter Signal M 18/5m14.626s
Bernard Cristobal M 17/5m18.379s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 16/5m8.606s
Steve Thacker M 14/5m0.927s
Craig Snowdon V 6/3m5.796s
2wd Buggy 17.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Dean Evans V 21/5m13.038s
Kayne Stringer M 20/5m1.163s
Peter Signal M 20/5m4.455s
Thomas Deelstra M 20/5m8.027s
Dave Hodgson V 19/5m0.102s
Gerard Hodgson M 19/5m8.036s
Dale Kilgour M 19/5m8.422s
Jackson Coombes M 19/5m9.758s
Matt McKinnon M 19/5m12.427s
Steve Thacker M 19/5m18.886s
Damian Coffey M 18/5m7.262s
Logan Marten M 17/5m3.243s
Bernard Cristobal M 17/5m8.610s
Shae Watson M 16/5m9.323s
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2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 22/5m6.899s
Joe Daniels M 22/5m8.565s
Matt Hands M 21/5m2.939s
Robert Watson M 21/5m6.502s
David Ward M 21/5m11.158s
Jeremy Wood M 20/5m2.873s
Mike Russell M 20/5m12.932s
Roger Yang V 20/5m13.027s
Jared Coombes M 19/5m5.362s
Carl Acton M 19/5m6.091s
Shane Gunn M 19/5m15.847s
Mark Hall M 18/5m1.099s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 16/5m20.489s
Regan Olivecrona M 14/4m58.900s
Micro (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Mark Hall M 18/5m13.921s
Caeli Grigsby M 14/5m8.362s
4wd Buggy 8.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 22/5m5.531s
Matt Hands M 21/5m3.596s
Robert Watson M 21/5m3.827s
Jared Coombes M 21/5m10.619s
Kayne Stringer M 21/5m13.203s
Roger Yang V 20/5m2.821s
Dean Evans V 20/5m7.676s
Carl Acton M 20/5m14.682s
Peter Signal M 19/5m7.968s
Gerard Hodgson M 19/5m8.190s
Bernard Cristobal M 18/5m7.694s
Shane Gunn M 18/5m10.643s
Thomas Deelstra M 18/5m11.432s
Dale Kilgour M 17/5m3.526s
Mark Hall M 17/5m7.964s
Steve Thacker M 17/5m15.089s
2wd SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Mike Russell M 19/5m7.992s
Aaron Beetson M 19/5m9.543s
Chris West M 19/5m15.823s
Matt McKinnon M 17/5m2.807s
Bernard Cristobal M 16/5m0.655s
Hamish McKinnon M 16/5m11.005s
Dale Kilgour M 15/5m3.585s
Aaron Keegan M 14/5m20.230s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Lucy Star Hands (TQ) M 15/5m6.485s 18/5m14.032s 16/5m3.998s 
2nd Lewis McKinnon (Q2) M 15/5m22.454s 15/5m5.917s 15/5m20.971s 
DNS  JACOB HANDLEY (Q3) M 0/0m0.000s 11/4m55.821s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Ross Easton (Q4) M 8/2m37.560s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Cooper McKay (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Lee Mabin (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Ryder Easton (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Brad Innes (Q8) V 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Craig Snowdon (Q9) V 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Mini Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (TQ) M 17/4m55.539s 18/5m9.961s 17/5m3.978s 
2nd Chris West (Q3) M 17/5m4.104s 17/5m4.011s 17/5m13.889s 
3rd Richard Kendall (Q2) M 17/5m2.310s 17/5m3.002s 16/5m3.478s 
4th Logan Marten (Q6) M 16/5m15.571s 15/5m9.848s 16/5m10.632s 
5th Damian Coffey (Q4) M 16/5m6.666s 15/5m0.026s 15/5m1.194s 
DNS  Regan Olivecrona (Q5) M 15/5m4.676s 16/5m15.139s 0/0m0.000s 
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Stock Touring 21.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st David Ward (TQ) M 25/5m6.095s 25/5m18.027s 25/5m5.813s 
2nd Joe Daniels (Q2) M 24/5m2.113s 25/5m7.819s 24/5m12.548s 
3rd Matt McKinnon (Q4) M 20/5m10.815s 22/5m2.064s 21/5m4.094s 
4th Peter Signal (Q3) M 23/5m0.032s 1/0m13.832s 20/5m2.345s 
5th Caeli Grigsby (Q8) M 19/5m15.156s 18/5m8.477s 19/5m5.448s 
6th Hamish McKinnon (Q6) M 19/5m12.701s 20/5m11.241s 19/5m6.237s 
7th Steve Thacker (Q5) M 20/5m3.054s 20/5m4.185s 15/4m10.478s 
8th Richard Kendall (Q7) M 20/5m15.868s 18/5m13.063s 12/3m50.384s 
Stock Touring 21.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Michael Orme ???  
Juniors Jumps  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 16/5m5.332s 17/5m1.148s 17/5m7.052s 
2nd Shae Watson (Q3) M 15/5m8.957s 14/5m4.811s 14/5m6.999s 
3rd Lucy Star Hands (Q2) M 15/5m3.877s 0/0m0.000s 14/5m10.046s 
4th Logan Taylor (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 8/4m57.605s 9/5m2.727s 
DNS  Ryder Easton (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Luke Hall (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Zach Hall (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Cooper McKay (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Rally Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (TQ) M 15/5m3.824s 16/5m2.234s 17/5m15.820s 
2nd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q2) M 13/5m25.009s 11/5m2.286s 12/5m2.813s 
3rd Aaron Keegan (Q3) M 12/5m2.620s 12/5m10.652s 12/5m11.982s 
4th Jason Handley (Q4) M 11/5m2.467s 11/5m14.740s 10/5m5.423s 
5th Logan Taylor (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 9/5m18.505s 
DNS  Lee Mabin (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 20/5m3.321s 21/5m8.042s 20/5m2.992s 
2nd Matt Hands (Q2) M 21/5m14.275s 21/5m9.017s 20/5m4.300s 
3rd Robert Watson (Q5) M 18/5m2.393s 20/5m10.455s 20/5m11.028s 
4th Mike Russell (Q3) M 19/5m8.268s 21/5m17.860s 19/5m6.996s 
5th Shane Gunn (Q6) M 18/5m8.206s 19/5m2.190s 19/5m8.159s 
6th Jeremy Wood (Q4) M 20/5m1.459s 20/5m6.584s 18/5m1.558s 
7th Dave Hodgson (Q7) V 17/5m6.970s 19/5m5.455s 18/5m16.660s 
2wd Truck 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Dale Kilgour (Q9) M 0/0m0.000s 18/5m16.857s 18/5m9.467s 
2nd Peter Signal (Q10) M 15/5m5.587s 17/5m15.467s 18/5m14.626s 
3rd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q12) M 16/5m8.606s 14/5m9.007s 14/5m0.571s 
DNS  Gerard Hodgson (Q8) M 18/5m11.787s 19/5m7.882s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 16/5m6.110s 17/5m18.379s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Steve Thacker (Q13) M 14/5m0.927s 9/3m19.863s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Craig Snowdon (Q14) V 6/3m5.796s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Michael Orme ???  
2wd Buggy 17.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Kayne Stringer (Q3) M 20/5m5.504s 20/5m12.679s 20/5m1.163s 
2nd Thomas Deelstra (Q6) M 18/5m11.537s 19/5m9.360s 20/5m8.027s 
3rd Dave Hodgson (Q4) V 19/5m0.102s 19/5m7.358s 19/5m9.240s 
4th Peter Signal (Q2) M 20/5m4.455s 19/5m1.455s 19/5m9.521s 
5th Matt McKinnon (Q7) M 18/5m10.250s 19/5m12.427s 19/5m13.844s 
6th Gerard Hodgson (Q5) M 18/5m9.762s 19/5m8.036s 18/5m2.708s 
DNS  Dean Evans (TQ) V 20/5m17.626s 21/5m13.038s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 17.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Dale Kilgour (Q10) M 18/5m0.984s 8/2m12.346s 19/5m8.422s 
2nd Jackson Coombes (Q8) M 19/5m16.794s 17/5m2.846s 19/5m9.758s 
3rd Damian Coffey (Q13) M 15/5m17.393s 16/5m2.255s 18/5m7.262s 
4th Logan Marten (Q12) M 15/5m15.968s 17/5m15.928s 17/5m3.243s 
DNS  Steve Thacker (Q9) M 19/5m18.886s 17/5m0.823s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 3/1m6.774s 17/5m8.610s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Shae Watson (Q14) M 16/5m9.323s 15/5m1.279s 0/0m0.000s 
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2wd Buggy 17.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1
1st Craig Snowdon ???  10/5m10.167s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Joe Daniels (Q2) M 21/5m0.838s 22/5m8.565s 21/5m2.639s 
2nd Robert Watson (Q4) M 13/5m1.252s 21/5m6.502s 21/5m11.833s 
3rd David Ward (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 21/5m11.158s 20/5m2.458s 
4th Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 22/5m11.854s 22/5m6.899s 20/5m3.621s 
5th Matt Hands (Q3) M 21/5m2.939s 21/5m8.692s 20/5m4.081s 
6th Mike Russell (Q7) M 20/5m12.932s 19/5m8.026s 18/5m6.883s 
7th Jeremy Wood (Q6) M 20/5m14.093s 20/5m2.873s 18/5m14.903s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (Q10) M 19/5m13.811s 19/5m18.922s 19/5m6.091s 
2nd Roger Yang (Q8) V 20/5m13.027s 20/5m13.079s 19/5m6.364s 
3rd Shane Gunn (Q11) M 19/5m25.817s 18/5m0.453s 19/5m15.847s 
4th Mark Hall (Q12) M 17/5m0.256s 17/5m9.888s 18/5m1.099s 
5th Jared Coombes (Q9) M 0/0m0.000s 19/5m5.362s 18/5m27.677s 
6th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q13) M 15/5m8.750s 16/5m20.489s 15/5m5.173s 
DNS  Regan Olivecrona (Q14) M 13/5m3.782s 14/4m58.900s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Ross Easton (Q15) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Glen Clarke ???  
Micro  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mark Hall (TQ) M 16/5m14.365s 18/5m13.921s 5/1m38.656s 
2nd Caeli Grigsby (Q2) M 14/5m8.362s 7/2m53.661s 4/1m34.680s 
DNS  Luke Hall (Q3) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Zach Hall (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 20/5m7.422s 22/5m5.531s 22/5m9.616s 
2nd Matt Hands (Q3) M 21/5m13.182s 16/4m20.023s 21/5m3.596s 
3rd Jared Coombes (Q5) M 7/5m4.832s 20/5m2.647s 21/5m10.619s 
4th Roger Yang (Q8) V 19/5m0.069s 19/5m1.192s 20/5m2.821s 
5th Carl Acton (Q7) M 20/5m14.872s 19/5m8.348s 20/5m14.682s 
6th Kayne Stringer (Q4) M 21/5m15.747s 21/5m13.203s 18/5m3.260s 
DNS  Robert Watson (Q2) M 21/5m3.827s 20/5m0.368s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Dean Evans (Q6) V 19/5m3.507s 20/5m7.676s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Peter Signal (Q9) M 19/5m7.968s 17/5m3.272s 18/5m1.316s 
2nd Shane Gunn (Q16) M 15/5m5.956s 0/0m0.000s 18/5m10.643s 
3rd Gerard Hodgson (Q10) M 18/5m12.582s 19/5m8.190s 17/5m0.042s 
4th Dale Kilgour (Q15) M 15/5m5.329s 17/5m19.756s 17/5m3.526s 
5th Mark Hall (Q13) M 15/4m17.615s 17/5m7.964s 17/5m13.010s 
6th Steve Thacker (Q14) M 17/5m15.089s 14/4m13.994s 16/5m3.270s 
7th Thomas Deelstra (Q12) M 18/5m11.432s 18/5m13.928s 7/2m22.522s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 16/5m1.469s 18/5m7.694s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Glen Clarke ???  
2nd Craig Snowdon ???  
2wd SCT  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mike Russell (TQ) M 18/5m6.040s 19/5m7.992s 18/5m0.656s 
2nd Aaron Beetson (Q2) M 19/5m9.543s 19/5m13.980s 18/5m0.881s 
3rd Chris West (Q3) M 18/5m8.171s 19/5m15.823s 17/5m8.820s 
4th Hamish McKinnon (Q6) M 15/5m10.506s 15/4m56.010s 16/5m11.005s 
5th Matt McKinnon (Q4) M 17/5m24.217s 17/5m2.807s 16/5m21.188s 
6th Aaron Keegan (Q8) M 4/1m33.412s 14/5m20.230s 13/5m0.160s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q5) M 15/5m17.975s 16/5m0.655s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 15/5m3.585s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 


